ANDREWS FIRST BAPTIST CHURCH CALENDAR: JULY 2025

DEACON OF THE WEEK DEACONS ON CALL

USHERS OF THE MONTH SOUND ROOM HOME DELIVERED MEALS (Meals On Wheels)

July 6 Brandon Allen
July 13 Rocky Scott

J. R. Marr - 828.516.8479 Chad Brooks, Reese Scott, Rocky Scott Tues July1l  Volunteer Needed
Keith Wood - 828.361.4161 Eddie Wood, Matthew Wood  Justin Hensley Tues July8 Lane Raxter, Volunteer Needed

July 20 J. R. Marr
July 27 Keith Wood

INFANT & CHILDREN’S WORKERS

Wednesday, July 2
Nursery (birth-2 yrs) Margaret Bolick
Youth MDWK Warren Carlile

Sunday, July 6
Nursery (birth-2 yrs) a.m. Nancy Allen, Meredith Higdon, Cyndi Bateman

Mission Friends Justin & Meredith Hensley

Youth Bible Study Warren Carlile
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Wednesday July 9
Nursery (birth-2 yrs) Margaret Bolick

Youth MDWK Warren Carlile

Sunday, July 13

Nursery (birth-2 yrs) a.m. Nancy Allen, Margaret Bolick
Children’s Church (3-Kindergarten) Ronney Craig

Youth Bible Study Warren Carlile
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Wednesday, July 16

Nursery (birth-2 yrs) Margaret Bolick

Youth MDWK Warren Carlile

Sunday, July 20
Nursery (birth-2 yrs) a.m. Nancy Allen, Laura Postell

Children’s Church (3-Kindergarten) Justin & Meredith Hensley

Youth Bible Study Warren Carlile
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Wednesday, July 23
Nursery (birth-2 yrs) Margaret Bolick
Youth MDWK Warren Carlile
Sunday, July 27
Nursery (birth-2 yrs) a.m. Nancy Allen
Children’s Church (3-Kindergarten) Ronney Craig
Youth Bible Study Warren Carlile
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Wednesday, July 30

Nursery (birth-2 yrs) Margaret Bolick
Youth MDWK Warren Carlile

Tony Gibson Tues July 15 Sandra Marr, Lane Raxter
Gabriel Queen Tues July 22 Volunteer Needed
Tues July 29  Volunteer Needed

JULY BIRTHDAYS

3. Wade Brooks
3. Karen Rogers
4. James Bolick
7. Steve Phillips
7. Jeanette Raxter
8. Pat Sealy
14. Shela Seay
16. Jonathan Chapman
17. Noah Preston
20. J. R. Marr
20. Aspen Wood
23. Dorcas Brooks
27. David Allen
27. Christopher Scott

JULY ANNIVERSARIES

3. Lane & Marilyn Raxter

5. Adam & Charity Brooks

9. Jonathan & Holly Chapman
14. John & Shela Seay
31. David & Ann Brooks
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